
Business Services 
Procurement and Contracting 

16550 SW Merlo Road 
Beaverton, OR 97003 

(503) 356-4324

Page 1 of 1 

May 10, 2021 
SOLICITATION ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ITB 20-0038 
Aloha High School Modular Roof Replacement 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO THE ABOVE CITED SOLICITATION ARE ANNOUNCED: 

This Addendum modifies the Invitation to Bid (ITB) document(s) only to the extent indicated herein. All other areas not changed or 
otherwise modified by this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. This Addendum is hereby made an integral part of the 
ITB document. Bidder must be responsive to any requirements of this Addendum as if the requirements were set forth in the ITB. 
Failure to do so may result in Bid rejection. See the ITB regarding requests for clarification or change and protests of this 
Addendum, and the deadlines for the foregoing. 

This addendum is to be acknowledged in the space provided on the Bidder Certification form supplied in the solicitation document. 
Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may be cause to reject your offer. 

The Closing date and time IS HEREBY CHANGED to May ,13 2021 at 2:00 PM Pacific Time
The Disclosure Deadline IS HEREBY CHANGED to May 13, 2021 at 4:00 PM Pacific Time 

OTHER CHANGES: 

1) The Revised Drawings attached to this Addendum 1 hereby replace any corresponding pages in
ATTACHMENT J Drawings. If any pages in the Revised Drawings do not have a corresponding page in
ATTACHMENT J Drawings, such pages are hereby added to ATTACHMENT J Drawings. Refer to the
attached Engineer’s Summary for a summary of any changes/additions to the Drawings.

2) The following section is hereby removed from ATTACHMENT K Specifications:
Specification 07 56 30 – Fluid Applied Roofing Restoration.

CLARIFICATIONS: 

1) The Architect’s Summary attached to this Addendum 1 summarizes and describes
Changes made to the Solicitation Documents.



Architecture       Planning      Design LEED Consulting 
115 NW First Ave, Suite 300 
Portland, OR 97209 
tel  503.280.8000 
fax 503.224.5442 

Oh planning+design, architecture 
Beaverton School District 

Aloha Modular Roofing 
Add. No. 1 

Page 1 

ADDENDUM #1 TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR: 

BEAVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
ALOHA HIGH SCHOOL 
MODULAR ROOFING 

05/05/2021 

This ADDENDUM supersedes the original SPECIFICATIONS and DRAWINGS dated April 6, 2021, 
wherein it contradicts them; all other conditions remain unchanged. 

Prior Addenda:  
None 

Acknowledgement of receipt of this ADDENDUM is required. 

IITEM 1:  MODIFICATIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS: 

1. REMOVE Specification 07 56 30 – Fluid Applied Roofing Restoration

ITEM 2:  MODIFICATIONS TO PLANS 

1. Sheet A-221:

a. ADD Elevation tag to 6/A-301

2. Sheet A-301:

a. ADD Elevation #6, “A6 ENLARGED SECTION”

b. ADD Keynote X8 to elevation #2

c. ADD Keynote X7 to elevation #3

d. ADD Keynote X8 to elevation #5

3. Sheet A-721:

a. ADD Detail #21 to show rail connection to (E) ladder

b. REVISE Detail #17 to show structural elements

c. REVISE Detail #18 to show structural elements

d. REVISE Detail #20 to show structural elements

ITEM 3:  RESPONSES TO BIDDER QUESTIONS 

1. None

ITEM 4:  ATTACHMENTS 

1. Specifications:

ARCHITECT'S SUMMARY



Oh planning+design, architecture 
Beaverton School District 

Aloha Modular Roofing 
ADDENDUM 1 

Page 2 

NONE 

2. Drawings:

A-221 ROOF PLAN 

A-301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 

A-721 ROOF & LADDER DETAILS 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 



REVISED DRAWINGS 
The Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. The Revised Drawings begin on the following page. 








	2021-05-05_Aloha Modular Roofing_ADD1_Cover.pdf
	BEAVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
	ITEM 3:  RESPONSES TO BIDDER QUESTIONS
	ITEM 4:  ATTACHMENTS





